

2022CPT.04.10.20331

Jun 28, 2022

DD00392

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 MILLING AND RESURFACING
 9 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

5.449 MILES

			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
			ROCKY MOUNT, NC			RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		108,000.00		120,000.00
0002	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMP	3 EA	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	54,469 SY	2.00	108,938.00	1.55	84,426.95
0004	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (1.5" TO 3")	92,345 SY	2.65	244,714.25	1.90	175,455.50
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,450 SY	10.00	34,500.00	7.75	26,737.50
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	13,020 TON	52.00	677,040.00	50.00	651,000.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	782 TON	750.00	586,500.00	765.00	598,230.00
0008	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,411 TON	125.00	176,375.00	175.00	246,925.00
0009	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	70 LF	65.00	4,550.00	65.00	4,550.00
0010	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	46 EA	550.00	25,300.00	550.00	25,300.00
0011	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	36 EA	450.00	16,200.00	450.00	16,200.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	640 SF	8.67	5,548.80	8.65	5,536.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		11,475.00		208,346.55
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,050 LF	1.50	1,575.00	1.50	1,575.00
0015	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	56,400 LF	1.20	67,680.00	1.20	67,680.00
0016	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	690 LF	2.50	1,725.00	2.50	1,725.00
0017	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	200 LF	3.75	750.00	3.75	750.00
0018	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	52 EA	100.00	5,200.00	100.00	5,200.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	226 EA	215.00	48,590.00	215.00	48,590.00
0020	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMO PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	41,250 LF	0.55	22,687.50	0.55	22,687.50
0021	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING LINES (16", 90 MILS)	750 LF	10.00	7,500.00	10.00	7,500.00
0022	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	1,388 LF	10.00	13,880.00	10.00	13,880.00
0023	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	5,628 LF	8.25	46,431.00	8.25	46,431.00
0024	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	1,150 LF	2.40	2,760.00	2.40	2,760.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	2,223,319.55	TOTAL	2,386,886.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2,223,319.55	SUB-TOTAL	2,386,886.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL			
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO					1	2,223,319.55		
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY					2	2,386,886.00		